
2023-2024 Xavier University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-27   Conf: 0-18   Home: 1-12   Away: 0-13   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Scarlett, Mackayla 22-19 727 33.0 97-281 .345 38-137 .277 58-79 .734 15 53 68 3.1 46 0 36 65 3 39 290 13.2
02 Mayo, Aizhanique 20-5 567 28.4 76-208 .365 38-102 .373 12-13 .923 4 39 43 2.2 41 0 23 47 1 22 202 10.1
04 Blackford, Nila 23-19 663 28.8 87-185 .470 1-4 .250 31-54 .574 65 122 187 8.1 48 1 26 75 20 21 206 9.0
12 Woods, Kaysia 15-13 355 23.7 41-116 .353 28-91 .308 2-2 1.000 4 17 21 1.4 16 1 15 14 3 7 112 7.5
44 López, Daniela 28-26 846 30.2 73-210 .348 32-113 .283 8-16 .500 13 59 72 2.6 46 0 32 66 3 23 186 6.6
05 Purvis, Tae’lor 27-23 805 29.8 63-165 .382 12-48 .250 41-61 .672 29 55 84 3.1 83 2 69 83 5 43 179 6.6
23 Harris, Aanaya 23-1 366 15.9 24-69 .348 3-13 .231 15-23 .652 7 43 50 2.2 37 1 12 23 2 6 66 2.9
10 Garcia Roig, Júlia 26-14 527 20.3 28-85 .329 2-17 .118 16-19 .842 5 30 35 1.3 51 1 50 47 2 14 74 2.8
03 Smith, Taylor 19-5 274 14.4 12-50 .240 5-23 .217 5-6 .833 5 31 36 1.9 27 0 7 23 3 4 34 1.8
13 Kvirkvelia, Lika 27-13 278 10.3 19-65 .292 6-27 .222 1-6 .167 9 41 50 1.9 53 2 14 41 5 4 45 1.7
11 Shubert, Aby 20-1 147 7.4 7-22 .318 6-19 .316 2-2 1.000 1 9 10 0.5 8 0 6 4 0 6 22 1.1
00 Calhoun, Shelby 4-1 64 16.0 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 2 2 4 1.0 5 0 4 6 0 0 4 1.0
24 Hogan, Delaney 7-0 6 0.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5625 200.9 528-1462 .361 171-595 .287 193-285 .677 212 570 782 27.9 462 8 294 533 47 189 1420 50.71
Opponents 28 5625 200.9 744-1649 .451 202-594 .340 344-449 .766 363 730 1093 39.0 401 4 510 423 126 271 2034 72.64

Team Statistics XU OPP
SCORING 1420 2034
    Points Per Game 50.7 72.6
    Scoring Margin -21.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 528-1462 744-1649
    Field Goal Pct .361 .451
3 POINT FG-ATT 171-595 202-594
    3PT FG Pct .287 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 193-285 344-449
    FT Pct .677 .766
    FT Made Per Game 6.9 12.3
REBOUNDS 782 1093
    Rebounds Per Game 27.9 39.0
    Rebounds Margin -11.1 –
ASSISTS 294 510
    Assists Per Game 10.5 18.2
TURNOVERS 533 423
    Turnovers Per Game 19.0 15.1
    Turnovers Margin -3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.2
STEALS 189 271
    Steals Per Game 6.8 9.7
BLOCKS 47 126
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 4.5
ATTENDANCE 9,551 19,309
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-735 13-1,485
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-2,449

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Xavier 345 301 358 411 5 1420
Opponents 507 479 539 503 6 2034

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 at Youngstown St. L 41-55 1,259
11/11/23 JAMES MADISON L 54-81 550
11/14/23 at Old Dominion L 43-55 2,096
11/18/23 BOWLING GREEN L 64-73 513
11/21/23 KENT ST. L 57-64 324
11/27/23 at Miami (OH) L 57-58 344
12/01/23 vs Temple L 41-78 0
12/10/23 at Cincinnati L 47-69 5,013
12/15/23 SIUE W 68-43 361

* 12/20/23 DEPAUL L 55-76 326
* 12/30/23 at Villanova L 45-86 2,341
* 01/06/24 at Marquette L 52-81 1,616
* 01/09/24 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 42-60 278
* 01/13/24 SETON HALL L 47-61 697
* 01/16/24 at DePaul L 47-79 854
* 01/20/24 at Georgetown L 49-77 989
* 01/24/24 BUTLER L 57-90 238
* 01/27/24 PROVIDENCE L 60-69 943
* 01/31/24 at St. John's (NY) L 55-67 286
* 02/06/24 CREIGHTON L 46-77 1,117
* 02/10/24 at Seton Hall L 62-86 1,104
* 02/14/24 UCONN L 40-86 2,952
* 02/18/24 at Providence L 42-66 1,063
* 02/21/24 at Butler L 46-84 933
* 02/24/24 MARQUETTE L 60-86 412
* 02/27/24 at Creighton L 57-99 1,411
* 03/02/24 GEORGETOWN L 46-66 840

03/08/24 vs Georgetown L 40-62 4,898

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Xavier University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 0-18   Home: 0-9   Away: 0-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Scarlett, Mackayla 14-12 459 32.8 65-179 .363 25-84 .298 32-42 .762 9 31 40 2.9 27 0 20 45 2 28 187 13.4
02 Mayo, Aizhanique 18-5 511 28.4 66-184 .359 32-90 .356 12-13 .923 4 34 38 2.1 37 0 19 43 1 19 176 9.8
44 López, Daniela 18-17 539 29.9 54-153 .353 25-84 .298 8-13 .615 9 42 51 2.8 34 0 23 40 3 18 141 7.8
05 Purvis, Tae’lor 17-13 479 28.2 43-111 .387 11-32 .344 27-36 .750 15 36 51 3.0 52 1 41 44 3 25 124 7.3
04 Blackford, Nila 13-9 352 27.1 40-94 .426 1-3 .333 14-22 .636 39 53 92 7.1 23 0 11 34 9 8 95 7.3
12 Woods, Kaysia 6-4 94 15.7 8-24 .333 7-20 .350 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 0.7 2 0 3 5 0 5 25 4.2
23 Harris, Aanaya 13-1 237 18.2 19-52 .365 2-7 .286 9-15 .600 5 32 37 2.8 20 0 7 13 1 1 49 3.8
10 Garcia Roig, Júlia 18-13 438 24.3 18-66 .273 2-14 .143 13-16 .813 4 28 32 1.8 40 1 39 37 2 12 51 2.8
03 Smith, Taylor 16-4 213 13.3 9-36 .250 3-17 .176 3-4 .750 3 23 26 1.6 23 0 5 18 2 2 24 1.5
13 Kvirkvelia, Lika 18-11 179 9.9 9-34 .265 4-14 .286 1-4 .250 8 20 28 1.6 28 0 4 26 3 2 23 1.3
11 Shubert, Aby 13-1 93 7.2 4-12 .333 3-10 .300 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 0.5 5 0 5 2 0 5 13 1.0
24 Hogan, Delaney 6-0 6 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 335-945 .354 115-375 .307 123-169 .728 118 352 470 26.1 292 2 177 334 26 125 908 50.44
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 510-1079 .473 146-402 .363 230-291 .790 235 485 720 40.0 239 2 372 261 81 183 1396 77.56

Team Statistics XU OPP
SCORING 908 1396
    Points Per Game 50.4 77.6
    Scoring Margin -27.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 335-945 510-1079
    Field Goal Pct .354 .473
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-375 146-402
    3PT FG Pct .307 .363
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 123-169 230-291
    FT Pct .728 .790
    FT Made Per Game 6.8 12.8
REBOUNDS 470 720
    Rebounds Per Game 26.1 40.0
    Rebounds Margin -13.9 –
ASSISTS 177 372
    Assists Per Game 9.8 20.7
TURNOVERS 334 261
    Turnovers Per Game 18.6 14.5
    Turnovers Margin -4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.4
STEALS 125 183
    Steals Per Game 6.9 10.2
BLOCKS 26 81
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 4.5
ATTENDANCE 7,803 10,597
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-867 9-1,177
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Xavier 213 199 226 270 908
Opponents 362 337 367 330 1396

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/20/23 DEPAUL L 55-76 326
12/30/23 at  Villanova L 45-86 2341
01/06/24 at  Marquette L 52-81 1616
01/09/24 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 42-60 278
01/13/24 SETON HALL L 47-61 697
01/16/24 at  DePaul L 47-79 854
01/20/24 at  Georgetown L 49-77 989
01/24/24 BUTLER L 57-90 238
01/27/24 PROVIDENCE L 60-69 943
01/31/24 at  St. John's (NY) L 55-67 286
02/06/24 CREIGHTON L 46-77 1117
02/10/24 at  Seton Hall L 62-86 1104
02/14/24 UCONN L 40-86 2952
02/18/24 at  Providence L 42-66 1063
02/21/24 at  Butler L 46-84 933
02/24/24 MARQUETTE L 60-86 412
02/27/24 at  Creighton L 57-99 1411
03/02/24 GEORGETOWN L 46-66 840


